From ; &
'PAY AND RECORD OFFICE, : SR s
Rk The Hon. the Minister of

68, VICTORIA STREET, - Militia,
; " LONDON, S.W.
Fi/WF 22nd, Februany 11 8

St. John's,
Newfound18nd.

.’uugc-r n : REﬁLY

TRAVELLING c:.m(s Daten
OFFICERS ON SPECIAL LEAVE.

Reference Nos. Please return m and retain ) P

The enclosed copy of a claim

. for travelling expenses incurred

whilst on special leave travelling

to and from Canada, raises the
question as to whether any

concessions may be made to oﬂ‘ioaxra

under this circumstance.

It is understood from your
letter 76, 11/18/17, that in sugh
oases Officers pay their own
passages. They are also not
entitled to #10.00, allowance for

' gratuities payable to Officers
under C. L.11, 9/12/16, and are
also notmentitled to subsistence

allowance of $2.00 per day,
" granted to Officers on sick
leave, see D. P. letterNo. 193, 2¢/12/17.

This rule was applied in the
case of Major J. W. March, who was
grant during the
periog*’%ﬁ?"%. Nangle, C. F.
attached to the lat. Bn. who was
granted leave to to
Newfoundland. In case,pending
your ruling, passage was paid
provisionally, but has since been
.debited to his account. He continupd
to receive Mess allowance as an .
Imperial Officer attached, during
the period of his leave, as in the
case ﬂ Major J. W. March.

sﬁ’
Oh;ef Pa aster & 0 i/c Recorq




PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
68, VICTORIA STREET,

!‘a.
LONDON, S.W .n Fo .’m.‘
m' Ml- mequuqmsﬂ-

SUBJECT : e REPLY

NG. OLAIMS Dated 191
omr%s ON SPEOTAL LEAVE.

Reference Nos. Pleaso return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLIGATE. 4

The Hon.. the Miniater of

»”

The mnloud copy of. a, claim .
fnr travelling expenses incurred .
whilst on special leave t.rAvonlng
« ko and Oanads, raises the
quut.ion a8 to whether any
cpncessions may be made tp Officers
undsyr this oircumstance.

I¢ 18 understood from your
+letter 78, 11/12/17, that .111 sush
yoaBes Officera pay their omn .
« passAges. are also not .
entitled . .00, nlnmu for,
gratuities paya gy ;n Officers, . .
w Ca. h-ll, 123 18. and are .
.80 notmentitlad .tp. .cuhn.qtonqo
11lowance of, 00 ppr day,
granted tp cers op siocl,
leave,, sse D, P. letterNo.193,29/12/17.

«This rnle was applied in the .
ou-ozmln-:. We moh.whom.

beriods ‘0a ALsd Bapt. NangTer o

ltta.ohoﬂ &o the 1at. Bn. who was .
granted leave tp d to
Npwfoundland. JIn ‘Gasegppnding| .
, your. ruling, passage was paid .
provisionally, but has since bgen
LRLL 1.1ud¢1‘l'ﬂd 4o Mﬁ apoount.. R. gontinued .
tp receive Mess allowange as an .,
Imperial Officer astached,, during |
the ppriod of his leave, as in the
soase fi Major J. W. March.

ajor
Ohlef Paymaster & O i/c. Reso




18, St. John's, Nfld. to Halifax, N.S.

, Halifax Hotel

%" 8/1/18,
I

Halif&x, to St. John’ N.B.
Rom Hotal, St. John, N.B.

St. John, N, B. to Liverpool £6: 103 O

| B1/1/18, Liverpool to London ) -~ 14: 0

2
7: 43 0 @ 4.86%

Subsistence Allowance

Herby certify thatbthe above ‘expenses are correct and

were incurred
John's, Nfld.

15/2/18.

by me &n returning from leawve to St.

(sd) H. S. Windeler, Major,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

26,00
9,00
9.00

53,00

356.00 @

10,00
g 98.00




, Halifax Hotel
, Halifax, to St, John, N.B.
Royal Hotel, St. John, N.B.

sto Jom’ N, Be. to Liverpool
31/1/18, Liverpool to London

, St. John's, Nfld. to Halifex, N

.So

9.00

53.00
£6: 10: 0
14: 0

35,00 0 |

2
7: 4; 0 @ 4.86%

Subsistence Allowance 10,00
g 98.00
Herby certify thatbthe above ‘expenses are correct and S

were incurred by me &n returning from leave to St. - !

John' By Nfld.

(sd) H. S. Windeler, Major,

Royal Newfoundlarmd Regiment. ;

15/2/18.







: Namdli-

."e‘aét:lpm panying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

in respect of his service ag Now . Rank. ... Major

_i'lieceipt of the same ghoal_d be acknowledged hereon.

Received_ e 6//"?/ T
,l [ e -

Sign%.ture ,W
Date _—-———-—%

L

A;ddresn /ép&-—/ F&é&z—_

[P.T.0.]
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FOR ISSUE OF RIEFVD OF VICTORY rmnmji914-1919.

I cortify tcht I hovo rosivna ﬂn ..ssm of 2 inchos

i G 0-5

SR P






Extraot from Casuslties from Bhy'&'nebo;u.oftiﬂe, London.

MAJOR. H.S. WINDELER.

2

a) left 3rd London General Hospital 6/3/18 and is to report
to M,G* Training Centes, Granthem, 7/3/18,

b) Fit for General Service.

AUTHORITY:

~, Yor b): A.P. A.,45 from Hospital.

" a): Major Windeler,




Extract of Militia Orders No. 37, by the Hon. A.n.uu'q‘&
Minister of Militie.

' RETTREMENT,
Capt. (Actg.Major) H.S.Windler is retired with

effect from 16th June, 1919 end is plased on the _Reserve
List of Ofﬂaers with the Honorary Ramk of Major,



nd-u June w{ 1919

Hajor 3. i'}inq.aler. :

Reported at noaa.m:-tex»r ex "Corsiian®
which sailed Iiverpool May aa/:.e:s. '




-From Ad jutan
im{:m;’ot

To Ohil:l Staff o:lf:l.cnr

Rerewith please f£ind originals and coples
of Travelling Mediecal Boards held this morning
: ¢ -:' o
% tadeler, w0,  with ltm. nekohe]
(ﬂ I.ient) REraser ;

Tieutf Holmes
2/1t.FCornick

Copies have elso been sent to the Board

of Pension Commissioners.

TRCO ' ——




' obiliza tion

lon soldi

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Date

Regimental No

Nm.,__(ou.atﬂ.. Zf./('

Present Medical Category

(a) Immediate discharge

Recommended for :—

" -0.C. Discharge Depot.

Mam'bers Df Bm]\ '_"“__""'-'%____ T et L e

Senior Medicdl Officer




Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Date

Regimental No

Nm;:e_.._.._!ind.lll?
Address

Present Me&iml Category

(a) Immediate disuhqrge

Recommended for :*--{

_ (egnd) R, H, Tait, Majar

0.C. Discharge Depot.
L, Paterson

Members of Board- ) Senior Medical Officer

F, W. Burden

M. O. Depot







Desr Sirs:

from Halifex to Ottfm
and oharge cost oth to this n-plrti-t. ;
Yours truly,

Ideut.Col.

Chief Staff éﬁﬂc




Messrs Haxvay & 00.,
oity.

Dear sire:
Please supply lst class passage
from SteJohn's to Helifax for Ma jox H.S.
Windeler and charge cost of same to this
‘*ﬁmawt%"
Yours truly,

Iient.Col,
Chief Steff 0fficer.




Veoational Officer,
oity.

Dear DroBlackall:

I am in receipt of your lstter of
August 14th, emlns Ua Jor Hed.Windeler,
1 have to state for your information that the
Minister authorised paseage to Ottawa for this
officer.in

In accordance with your request X
an returning his letter herewithe

Yours faithfully,




Dr-mmhn, ;
Civil Re-establishment thnlttl'. : 1

Sir:

I beg to request transportation to Ottawa,
Ontario. ]

Prior to Novembser 1914 I was engaged in
engineering, with Hqre. st Ottawa, Pending ins
structfons from Militia Hars Ottawa, I visited my
_puunts in st, John'l Nflde. at the end of 1914
and uhn.c hare bcme stoondad to the Royal New-
foundland Regj.mant. I am now returning to Ottawa
to resume engineering and hope the sbove request

will be considersd fav¥ourablye 4

Yours faithfully, ]

Agd, H.S.Windeler,

8/8/19










/

: . Dear Sir;
2 I beg to. uknmm m;pt of your ;nthr of
tfie Ban inst., ve, Var Servics Bedge, and requesting letter
R from this Department stating your service with the Royal
Newfoundlmd, Regiment. : )

' With zugard to the War Service Mac I mey say
thattkmﬂuh mismduthanmnm We are
\_' ;mtumazptninmmmotherlm. !Ehim
will be in the form of a button similer to that issued to
the Cenadisns for smieeﬁmnug._ It win be made of-
Brithe with o kel suriie 4 dNces st White.

As to the l€tter I em forwarding seme hmrmk. T PR

F————

Hi o Yours _tsith 11y,

tain,




E . : L :
i Gapt. (A/Major) H.S. Windeler. 7
3 et } ok
£ 3l 1 2 Jiid
Retired with effot from 16-6-19 and placed om Reserve List of 4
i h:ﬂoars'ﬁith Honorary Rank of Major. _ MR

-

i e




. 38, Esa,
i A P

4 G. STONE Esa, MAJOR MONTOOMERIE,
. V. P, BURKE, MAJOR MACPFHERSON, C.M.G.
REV. DR. L. CURTIS. Y
* MAJOR PARSONS, M.C.. DA. W. W. BLACKALL,,

MEpicaL oFnicER. OFFICER & B

ADDRESE ALL COMMUNICATIONE TO

VOCATIONAL OFFICER, 3“8’“-& 14,. 1§f|_g.
Lieut. Colonel Rendell,
Chéaf Staff Officer.

"He_S. Windalo
ExWjor uy_ii____l_ |_Regiment

My Dear Colonel,

Thé' men named in the margin-ha.g made application to the
Civil Re-establishment Committee for transportation to Ottawa
The Civil Re-establishment Committee understands that Mgdar
Windeler has been damo‘h\j_,}iaed quite®recently andf m
application for tranaportation, tneOttawa, the plane from which
he came when he 'joined.' the Newfoundland Regiment, ;a a question

for the Regimental authorities. I am enclosing lir. Windeler's

letter to us and will ask you to be good enough to return it to
me a8 B0 8 you have finished with it.

Yours faithfully,

Vocational Officer.

'.;‘:\:L




RECEIPT.

STAR.

il

Witnoss.

S / :
Data /_j/ /Z- /ﬁ
Ploca W




Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit Bhe Royal
Nfld. Regt. Dec.10th, 1917.

Hajdr G.HeS. Windeler.

Attached liachine Gun Corps) is attached for duty tem-

porarily to depot Headquaters.



B.M.4207/1917.
(A.G.4.A,) = ]
6th November, 1917,

Major H.S.Windeler, -

95rd Machine Gun Company.

—
E You are hereby grantad leave of ahsence from
r’ 7th November, 1917 to___18th December, 1917.
: (both dates inclusive) subject to the proviss that you will not
E receive any pay or allowances on or after 6th December, 1917.

until you report your return at this Office.
Permission has been given for you to proceed to Cangda
but you should provide yourself with a passpo'rt.
You must report you-raclf (in writing) to the Officer
. Commanding the nearest Military Ganf.re., and to the Becretary,

Council of Militia & Defeunce, Ottawa, on arrival in Canada, also

to Room 114 War Office for instructions on termination of your
leave,
You must wear plain clothes while in Canada and 1:1;1 the

event of passing through the United States of America, wear uniform.

& Tl

"G[‘. (%
Major D, A;—Ao G, >
for Brigadier~Genéral,
Director of Personal Bervices,

i i L i, 2 o i b s L v e A e e e S e ot e e A B e el L1 1 R



shrl E 'n,awmma K.CH.G.
Ga:mnmr of Eﬂtbuudland.

Younr Excellency; -

Your favor of the 2uth fnst‘ enclos=

ing Major Montgomerie’s letter regarding my son’s ut.atua in the XNF
Regt received ,and noted

I beg to thank Your Excellency for
the trouﬁle you have taken, and to assure you that I have not for-
gotten the O0fficdial announcement in the NF Royal Gazette of Febru-
ary 6th 1917, of my sonrs promotion to be temp HaJor;(aé noted in
the London Gazette of Januﬁry 17th 1917,) to which was appended an
extract from the Brigadier General’s letter, which Your Excellency,
50 very kindly had inserted.

I may add that I sent a copy of the -
announcement to my son telling him of the pleasure you felt at his
promotion, and of your kindness in having the extract from the
letter published,

I regnet that in my letter of the

I4th inst my meaning was not clear, What I meant to convey was,




Ofri.c:iauy nnnmcing 'ahs.t. theyiin' the&.r: oun n:l.ght;
his Majozity in ‘the wfﬂmt

lajor llen‘ligumarie hm anumn' H
question and I have to thank him for this hwisht into liiliw
matters;

As requested 1 mn herewith the

lMajoria letter,

I have the honor to b'e’
Your Excellency’s
0bdt afnﬂm_rt

L. B9l v




ST 1 W U S VA

From Officer Commanding,
' Headquarters.
To His Excellency,
The Governor.

I return letter from Mr. H.,D. Windeler te
Your Excellency dsted September 14th. with reference
- to his son, Temp. Major H,S. lind-olar.
This 0fficer was promoted to Gapbain on April
20th. 1916. He was detached for special duty with a
Machine Gun Company, and promoted to be temp. Major, as
noted in the London Gasette of January 17th. 1917. The
perticulars of this promotion are noted in the Newfoumd-
land Royal Gazette of date February 6th. In this Gazette
was also noted a copy of letter from Brigadier General
Inglis. '

Mr, Windeler is therefore in error in stating
that official publication of this promotion has not yet
~appeared.




iuont have also pori'_"l,' | , _
and that substantive proi._‘ _'on en only take: “pln- in rs-
gular turn.

There are still in the Rnfoundhnd nosimt Gfﬁcors 2
who left here with the first five hundred, and who, though
senior to Major Windeler, only hold the rank of Capdain in
the Regiment, now in the firing lin-.

llujor Windeler's special work has received recoanitian

in that he has been promoted to a temp. Majority, and this
fact has been officially recognised.

It would be unfair, however, to those Officers who
dave performed equally meritorious’ pervice, and whb were
among the original Officers to leave here, to roem any
special substantive premotion in the case of temp. Major
Windeler,

The appointmént of an 0fficer te temporary rask is
brought about by the edhnciu of the service, and the
special duties he is cgllcd;upon to perform, but he is liable
at any time, to revert to his substantive rank Irhen called
upon te rejoin his own unit.

_ You might instance thc m. of Forbes Robertson who,
though only a &pﬁdn in his m Rogiunt. was a.ppointod




onlpla auah as thil lwld mdnbtodly serve to
show Mr. Ii.ndilnr the polriti.on 'hioh hil son is mow oconpy-
ing, and that no injustice is beiﬂs rhn. to his. For a young
man to have gone so far i{, -in :.tulf. nlritoneul.




Belt ...vuse.

Haversack .
Identification Badge .....
Pull-through

4T e S e
Side Arms

Great Coat . : A Water Bottle

Hat or Helmet R . Trenching Tools

Housewife .. ........... . Dubbin

KittBag ... ...cieae. Vaseline ........
Mittens ........... Pair- Cardigan Jacket

Puttees ........... Pair| _/ | ! Shoulder Badges

Cap Badges
Regm'al Buttons .. (large)
Regm'al Buttons . (small)

: Ihsreby agknowledge to have received the above named. arlicles as charged, and agree to the.




 Septe 26, 1917

Dear Nr., Vindeler,

' I have been emamining the question
with regard to your son contained in your letter of
the 14th instant,

. I think the enclosed lotter dated
Septe 24th from Hajor Montgomerie is n full and
suffioient expl: nation of your gallant son's status
in the Kewfoundland Regiment, FEis promotion to
Temporary Major appears in the Royal Gusetie, gnd
I published with 1t the eulogy from Phigadier
General Inglim.

Kindly return the enclosurae,

Yours sinoerely,

E. D. Windeler, Esq.,
Commerodsl Cable 0f71a00.




Your BExcellency; - |
itk It is with much i:leasura I ln'rti of:
your: a.ppeintmnt to the Gnvmenahxp of New: Snnth ‘i’nlu. a.nd beg
to tender to Lady Davidson and youraelr my sincere congratulation
at the same time offering an assurance of my denp regret that at
the call of duty to the Empire you are obliged to leave us,

s I.ndy Davidson has been very kind to
my daughter Cecil, and Your Excellency has always beenl cordial
and frank to me and furthermore you have shown an interest in my
son Haxry. 3

As you are aware my son’s Majonity
dates from January Ist I9I7. He is 0.C the 93rd Machine Gun Co’y,
and at the taking of Besumont Hamel in November 1916, his wonk
met with the approval of Brigadief General Inglis, who sent him a
personal letter, which I had the pleasure of showing to Youxn
Excellencl:y. : ’

, Though still attached to the NF Regt
the @fficial announcement of his having attained his Majority in
that Regiment has not yet appeared, and conseguently were he dn-

capacitated from funtther actiiive: service he would simply rank as

ki _
Captain and the Imperial recognition be lost to him,




S
28
o I ' 28  4/-
¢ Subsistence Allce. in Nflde -
3/12/17-3/1/18 32 2 00
A%"' e /%. 00
' . 204
oo O Gl e
R Aprii 13 | a2 2 &
OvVer oredited Mess Allce,
from 312/17-%/1/18 32 4/a 6 8 0
/ 49 10 4 47 10




IN REPLY REFER TO

Na.

The lad has had. no ﬁblstening; By acting like
a man in the face of the enemy, the Imperial Military Aﬁthoritiu
have twice promoted him, first to a Captaincy, then to his Major
:' ity, and I would ask Your Excellency if thia‘hunnrable recognit-
. ion of his work by such high Authority, does not entitle him to
rank Major in the NF Regiment?.

This is a matter I would ask Your Excellency

o

to look into, and if possible adjust before bidding us good bye,

I would impress upon Your Excellency the fact,

AP

that as regards this enquiry I am acting entirely upon my. own

-

initiative, iy son knows: nothinz whatever of my intentions in - -
this respect, but I cannot reconcile present conditions with the
knowledge  ,that he joined the NF Regiment with a 3 years course at
the Royal Military College, Kingston Ont, (graduating as Lieutenant)
to his credit; that by ability he has worked his way up, and in
the opinion of the Imperial Kilitary Authorities has made good)

I nave the honor to be
Youn Excellency’s /

Obdt Servant, 4

H. A ste,

S




Attacked Machine Gun Corps proceeds Oversezs
8-6-17 to re-join., 93rd Machine Gun Corps
315t. Division B.E.F.

lajor H.S. Windelor.






FOX INFO:GATION ONLY+  HOTT B.4 COMIUNICATID QUTSID.S TS WAR OFFIEE,

N L, 44932 and X 449

Ho, X. 44932,

Telegram from D,D,M,8, Boulogne, dated 2Wth April, 1917.(¥o,H,8,227)

Bai * 8, "8t.D 8" with following officers:-

dnjor, H W, Huish, .R,F, 4, obth Bty.28th Bde,
/ #njor, U,B, Hunter, 29th Gana.c;ian {

310 . Yindd

Capt, 4,0.B, Bollerny, ny
Capt. #, Harvey, '1st Dvg_ng

Capt. 5.5, Horsle
Lieut, H,8, Andgp
Lieut, G,R, Ha
Lieut, W, K, Hud
Lieut, T,SMLynd

Lieut, W,C, MoKee,
deut, A.A, Rolli
put, N,B, Weir,
deut, J, Cochny
t, D,A, Gui

N, J
Cols
ol

B4 28th April, 1917, (No.liS8.224),

With following officers:- '

sole. 1st Devon Regiment, d §
onkin, b64th Canadians, '
Jacobson, N,Z,¥,A, T.M.B,
fei. Long, 57th A,I,Foroes, : .
N, Milligan, 16th Canadians atts R, F,C.
p’e: Orry,  R,B, "E" Speo,Co, . : |
G.B, Ingle, 1lst Horfolks,
O, Lruse, 1lat Devons,
J,E, Orr, R.G,A, 255th Sge,Bty,
Permuan, Bth K.0,B,Bdrs.attd, 112¢h },0,0,

k1 88 _Hlizabeth"

pllowing officers:=

ot Wimmo, A,V,C, 13th Vet ,Hospital
Ny 9th London attd, 63:d i, G,C,




FOR INFORMATION ONLY. NOT TO BE COMMUNICATED OUTSIDE THE WAR OFFICE.

i

l HooX44897.

[

i Telegram from Liverpool Merchants Hospital, Ltaples, dated 28th
5 April,1917. flg'?b )e

Admitted

Lieut.CslioConnell, #H.Gun Coslate S.:Lances HeYeDs
2nd Lt.E.T.Courtney; 18th Liverpool, Ha¥YeDs

-

Telegram from 0sCeNo+39 General Hospitad gports 28th

i ARD
i Admitted 27th April, 1017,
Capt.J.X.Bar Boza Da (g

Telegram from 0,C.14
Adndtted, 27th April, 107

sR+GRichards,

Tlha
Ehts
orneal Ulcer Slight.

Head slight.

P b.m.tsrs. 0ld @SWslhest Slight.
Webility Blight. :
GeCs Toneillitis.Blight. |
Lanos.attdslest Ry.Berks GBW.Lt.Hand.Slight.
“otnsotaffs, DehoHeart Slight. 1
AT R.l‘o.&.lzﬁ/llz Bdes O8W.Rt«sArm Sli@tn L
4 ds, let King's L'pools, Gastritis Slight.

atz, drd attd.8th K.O.R.Lancs, GBW.R‘b.Eya dlight. :
'y m, Hounshold Btn. P.U.0. Blight..

f

lton, R.G.A.2218%t Sge.Bty. GB8W.Lt:Arm Slight.
@ler,. lst Newfdld Btn.attd.83rd M.G.Cs Sebacious ]
- Cyst Siight.

10th Canadians, Traumatio Synovitis knee Severs.

. Can.Fld,Art.17/5 Bdes GSW.Face & Hands Severe.

i R.H.L.J:. GSWoLeft-Thigh Bevere.

L




_I’TO -x.&:@g? I! vontds I e

Telegram from O.Csli0«8 wenernl Horpital, nouen, dated 28th april,1617.

: 85.1€%0.
Admitted 27th April,1917.

2nd Lt«C0cRaG-litchell, dth Dragoon Gds. Impetigo slihte
2nd Lt.X«PsFuge, 16th h.L'pools attd.l/9th Mcohtrs. GulW.RtiThigh Slt.
nd Lt.R,Thomason. 1/4th uast LanoseT«.fe G3WeLtolhih slight. ¢
“nd Lt«JT.HeBurrowe, 1l2th KilL'pools. Influenza & DLronohitis blighto T
LieuteBaJeLeDrake, MoleCe 20th. P.Ue Oo dlight,.

-4
1

2nd Lt.P.0'Kane, let iteIrish iiifless Dental Slishte b
2nd LteGe.fsAsprey, let Soois Udse Pyorrhoea oslight. :
Lieut.HoAoRedding, lth suffolke, PaUeOy cdlighte

Capt«J cHendry, ReledsCetOth Fld.sxbs Trench Fever dSlighte

- -

War Uffice,
R28th April,1917.



OIficer Commanding,

Headyuarters,

govlne for Royal Gaz ctte Tebruary 0th

January

¥ —Flacl.lpe Gun Cowpany.
Bu plcise pass the attaclkad o o LLe

73 responsibie to you for the Macline

i Squudrons during the recvat operations, Al Lue 3akc

time I coupritulate you very muel. on Lo #ay Jlu Glewdli=

dou tle Grouped hacllne Guna aurlpg redent vpeiratbions

and o the eXerilent vori you elu vivl tlud,

-~







Jiplease pass the attaclod ol o ULr
pusponsibie to you for tle Mackine

,:-&lu:'ﬂmn.-a during tle receut up' rations. fAL G 3l

« time I conpratulate you very el on the Way Yuu COwwali=

ded tho Grouped Kacl.Ine Guns awring reount uperauum_

and o the exeelicnt  yori you dld witl iles




Officer Comeanding,

Headyuarturs,

lovlne for Ruynl Gne olte Tehrunry Oth Sy

JaLuiry




48 snnexzed extract frem

¥

.S;zguo" Ma jor Windler




Extymot of Daily Ovders part 11, f£rom Unit Newfoundland
Regiment, 3rd Zghelon;B.B.¥., Decamber 2,1916.

" ‘Gaptsin H,S.Windeler. l/

%o be femporary Captain with seniority from April 20th,
1916. Tondon Gasette No,29828 Wovember 14,1916.







CR. 2 -2 ‘\

Extract of letter by Lieut.Col.Sir., W,®.Davidson,X. C.M.G.,I
Officer Commanding, deted May 8, 1916.

Lieut.H.8. Windeler,
as Gs‘.'pts.in dated April 20/16.



AL e N s
S

CR. 0-3

i o e i i
far weRive s7vics PU-0-15, Dise mbaried .* _
R835 " ." _ﬁlggdﬁmndria.
20189038 15=8=28e

Lieut, He.S. Windelar.



i

ILt. H.S. Windeler

Disembaried Aloxandria 51-8-15 progseded to Abbage is,

Semo @ate emborked Aloxandris for Sx23%wptt Gollipeld
13-9=18,
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MAJOR ‘Ha Se mnma’n na !.nvolt.ld ﬂ.t-h the
uilitary Crose by H.M. the Kint at Buukinm Palace

on 29/3/19, e




2 to Abbassia,

Bubarked Alexandria for Gellipeld 13/9/15, landed Sulva Bay
night of 19«20 Sept. 1916,

Appointsd Brigade Machine Gun Officer ‘Ootober 1915,
Evaouated Gallipold and arrived Alexandria 15/1/16 procesded
to Port Tewfik, Suss 16/1/16, Embarked Port Suss for n.n.iz
14/5/16 landed Narseilles 2%/5/16. Promoted Osptain with
seniorty f£rom u/:l.l/lﬂ. Promoted Tempy. Major 1/1/17. .
Admitted to 14 Generak Hospital, Boulogne, Sebacious Oyst, x!'/d./n'
Invalided to England 28/4/17.
Admitted 4th Londonm Gemeral Hoepital 29/14/17. Discharged to duty '.-
6/3/18 Procesded to B,E.F, 8/6/17, ;
Granted Furlough to procesd to Newfoundland frem V/11/17 to 18/18/H
Arrived f£rom Oversess and attached for duty Headquarters, St. ¢ I
10/12/3%, Furlough extended tp 18/1/18.

Embarked Helifax for bflrl._n 5/1/18 arrived United Kingdom
29/1/18,

Awarded Military Oross 27/12/18,

Procesded toB.E.F+ 9/6/18,

nnoml at Pay & Recoxd e!ﬂu. London from Prance 21/5{1!.._
!wmd with ll!uhn Oross by His uaaut: The King at :
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:or B mm-; .G,

hmll G'Im Corps
B-E. 'O

I must apologise for delaying so long m adg
lqﬂm your lattex. The mattera refoerred to by
been undey sonsideration for some time, but mo null
boen arrived at until resently.

Wish rererence to nur qulmn. I n
thet i should be re-ati ns ot '
‘fox demobilizetion, you will. nm with the Homy
usjor, smd will zeseive gratufiles of your present 3
temporary renk, Perheps you have bomm & u
the Pay & Record 0ffice, Iondon & oopy of tho Rogw

 gove the War Serviee Gragfuitys In case yo

I might say thet se regexds your oase, mrﬂ
%o one hunired and eighty thzee ¢ ¥

. demobilization, The first paymen
retirement; following payments
Ry, thl.lﬂlr. Pnyn allows
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. must epolorize for deu ying 8o lung in ol
lgaging your letter. The matteras reforrec to by you
been undar congiderat. n for some time, 'ut no declsions
been arrived at mntil recantly.

iith rererenmce to your questions, I wouldy
tit t L. you snould be re-stitached to the Rogal iHewfowu
for demobiliz:t.on, you will §e retired with ihe Hon
wejor, snd will receive gratm eg of your present =

g temporary c:ni, Paerhzps you h: ve o-en eble to se@gus
the .ay : secord Cffice, Tondon ¢ cooy of tre Hefm
governing the we: ‘ervice refulty. In case you. l
I might &y thit &8 re rds your cuse, you will be

to one hundred und eipnty thres dsys'
cemobilizetlion, “he Pirat poymen
rgtirement; following pryments du
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The Hon. the Minister

’2/0 St. John's,

Newfoundland.

MAJOR H.S. WINDELER, att. 93rd M. G.

Your telegram 26/1/18 (774), copy 8f which was
transmitted to the War Office, acknowledged, pleasef

"SYNOPTICAL, LONDON.
"MAJOR- WINDELER- EMBARKED AT- HALIFAX- JANUARY 5-
"SHIP- HAD- NOT- SAILFD- JANUARY 17- PLEASE WOTIFY-
"WAR OFFICE- FULL STOP- . . .
MILITARY."
¥ajor Windeler who arrived in this Country on
Tuesday night reported at this office this morninglor,

Chief ™ aster & 0. i/c Records.









COMMUNIGATIONS TO BE ADDARSSD T THE
PAYMABSTER & OFFICER lo. RECORDS,
AND THE FOLLOWING WO, QUOTED

SUBJEOT: MAJOR H.S. WINDELER, att. 93rd M. G. C.

| Your telegram 28/1/18 (774), copy Bf which wae
transmitted to the War Office, acknowledged, please:

"SYNOPTICAL, LONDON.

' "MAJOR~ WINDELER- EMBARKED AT- HALIFAX- JANUARY 5-
"SHIP- HAD- NOT- SAILED- JANUARY 17- PLEASE NOTIFY-
| "WAR OFFICE- FULL STOP- . . .

! MILITARY."
i Major Windeler who arrived in this Country on

Tueaday night repo%t this office this morning,

\_/4?{6{5/, /MGJO!‘,
| Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.
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‘Extract of Militis Orders ‘= N0.30, By J.ReBennett, ®sq.,

e

_,r'
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Minister of Militia.

HONOURS AND AWERDS,

His kajesty the King has been graciously pleased to

gpprove the following award:=

MILIDARY CROSS.

Mejor.H.5.Windler (Atteched M.G.C.)



Chief Peymaster % Officer i/e Recordg =
The Rayal Newfonndlead
%ay & Recom orcice,
58,Victoria Strect,
Tondon, S.Wa

Sirje < }
4 lotter hus beem received from Liajor indeler dated
17,Jan.,written on boaxd of his ship in Halifax harbour
in which he rsgueste that the war 0ffice be notified M
he ewbarxked foxr the United xingﬂom on 5,Jan.,but his ship
was dclayed up to the dato of his writing end the date of
sailing was then uvnknovn, He was mnoble to notify the '
ver Office owlug to the fact thet he was rot allowed ashore,
liy @eble of to-dey is confirmed as follows; "Hajor .
Windeler embarked Halifax Jah.,5,ship had not salled -Tm..

17 tifyvﬁar Otﬂn
o o have the honour to be,

3ir,
Your ¢bedient servant, T

v - -

H
Chief staff O2ficers




e

Copy of Telegrem despatched to Synoptieal,
London, dated 8& Jammry 25,1918,

Major Windeler embarked Halifax Januery 5+th,
ship had not sailed January 17th, notify

War O0ffice.
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Extract of tel-gram received from London to Military
St.John's, dated December 15,1917,

In reply to your telegram of 4th December, War Office
sanctions extension of leave

Major Windeler.
to 18th January.




lajor Windeler,
(attashed to lachine Gun Corps),
HEADQUARTERS ¢

Sir:=

The following wire has been received from the
Pay & Record Office London, "in reply to your
telegram of 4,Dec., War Offiee sanctions extension
of. leave liajor Windeler ta 18,0f January.™

I have the honour to he,
Sir,
Your obodient ser

CeSe0Dept.of Hilitie,




P L

Dece 18, 1917. A

A
1
L

|

|

i

lia jor Viindeler,
(attached to liachine Gun Corns),
HEADQUARTERS o

S5irse=

The following wire has been received from the

S - N

Pay & Record O0ffiee London, "in reply to your
telegram of 4,Dec., War Office sanctions extension
of leave liajor Vindeler ta 18,0f January."

I have the honour to be, ~

sir, ?

Your obodient servans,

najor, ) 1

CeSe0Dept.of Bilitia, -.'j'

WFR/JiFe 4
3




CR 25

HEYTNUHDLAND  CONTILCEHT

Pay & Rocord Offica,

o jéﬁiiif - 58, Victoria Strant,

London, S. W.,

e : e e ,:‘ nglv.
s i .ﬁu‘/ﬁ

With tha complimeants of:
PAYIIASTER & OFFICER i/c RECORDS.

b



168886/8. (A.G.4.8)

Bir,

With reference to your letter No. 133¢1/248/R &
C. dntad Bth instant, regarding Major H.S.Windeler, 1st
Newfoundland Regiment, I am directed to inform you that
leave in extension to 18th Jaluary, 1918, 1s approved.

7?',4" : 1 am,
R sir, _
Your obedient Servant,

(84) W. H. MAUD,

\ Ma.jor.
T

o "3 DQA.‘.G.’

for 9r13:119r General,

» Director of Pesrscnal Somoes.

Chief Paymaster & Officer i /o Records,
Newfoundland CGontingent,
68, Viotoria ﬂtraot,
London

- ..l.

L
[+ December, 1917.






Frorr.n:. ?’7 o "“-‘-——7 m..;% e v o ts /55 Thoth days inclusive)

Ledger Folio No. A

.

Pay ...

Field Allowance

1 ﬁ"éﬁ-&;,‘tc(f o ﬁ }7'&.1,«.

@$ 486}

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, 5.W.

-

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
&8, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

191




Statement of Account of

Lieut.H.S,Windeler

e [T

From  27/2/16 . © 19/8/16. (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folioc No. I
Mo. of Rate Amount Dr. Or.
Date Particulars . .
: ‘ D_‘” _f‘f_!_,” E ] [ £-"s d. £ 5 d.
Cr.
Pay ... 21| 2/oo| 42 | 00|
Field Allowance 21 60| 12 | 60
Kit n 160 | 00|
= _"_' === ‘
@ $ 4.86% $| 202 | 60 42| |10
Dr.
! Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W. 31 |18 4
Mar. |19 | Oash at Headgquarters,
f. 8t.John's 50 | 00l10| 85
| |
|
| -
| Wf'{ e oai WO
% E)
i = ." n
ap ’&1//
, ﬁﬁf
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
88, VICTORIA STREET,
Lonpéu. S.W., £ : o
| 42 10 | 42 J
__ 9th April, seiBi - e [ A




-Sta.tenient of ACCOUﬂt of MMJQM‘

From on ﬁm to ”/’ /16 (both. days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.

Date Pasticulars 'ﬁ,‘f p,hﬁzy :m': ' l:' J i
Cr. i e
Pay .., -« |21| 200l 42 | 00
Field Allowance ... = 21 12 | 60
i itk ® ; 14"4‘;}”4}“? ‘“m =l
“ < ‘-
/}/"'/:' 'r‘{qﬁu‘r e
?@fym Cerpt A
N b
@ $ 4.86% /7’? $_:m;_;; 42

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaterLoo Prace,
LONDON, §.W. 81 16 4

Mars 10 | Gosh at Headquarters,
z St.John's ¥ solod0 se

ol 1305

PAY & RECORD OFFICE, ™1
88, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

—_Oth April, ,918s | £ ke “‘




3 Statement of Account of pients HessWindeler
' From 30th Maroh 1915 o 18th Aprii 1918  (both days inclusive) i
phides Fois Mo Mess_Allovauce .
Date Particulars thy? puhl;:y Amount Dr. ,T .
T e bl RN U £ s d
Cr.
: Pay ...
E Field Allowance ...
£ "
| Mess 17 b/P 4(13/8
|
| | ]
. ‘ F o
! { '
| @ $4.86% .. $ ]
' A
'= | q‘
E i Dl'- 1 | l
Aprs lg7 | Deposit Baxk OF MONTREAL, | : E,
WaTEBrLoo PLACE, | |
LDND(I;N, S.W. 4/ 15' 8 I
| ‘ ,
|
| |
i
i
|
[
|
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W., : ;
. B7th Aprdl,  1918a_ £ “I“‘ s "LH"




]

157 NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Statement of Account of mm. n.a. ke
From jyen april 1015 © 14th May 1018,  (both days inclusive)

3 Ledgef Folio No.
TR P No.of|  Rate Amount " Dr. or.
[ o o p‘jmr $ [ £ s d. £ . d
E Cr.
1 ]
E Pay ... .. 28| =/ool 58 loo E
\ Field Allowance ... 28 gq 16 ra ]
Bubszntmo Allowance ' ’
StsJohn's 3
27th l‘abo to 20%h Mar. fis 11 |00 ;
Mess Allowanoce 28 /! 7114 0
f
i @$4863 .. $| 83 s0 , 17| 44
Ir 1
i Dr.
©  May |16 | Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
i i WaATERLOD PLACE,
i He LONDON, S.W, 22 0|10
- E
i /{} Kit issued at St.John's 14 (00 417 6
! i
B
| 1
o

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
! $8. VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

—28%h May, 1916+ | £ 24 1o j¢ “Eh -f




— b

) .1/10/;5

Field Allowance

Mess -

Extra Kit Allowance
(Mediterranean)

@ $ 4.863

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOD PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.

Messing Bills
3rd Week
&th "
5th "

Balance from 19.31'.' account

Balance carried forward to
next period

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

—14th October 191 5

28 Bﬁ 18|80
518/ 0
510 0
$
| |__oglgp! 14 (19| 2
1
2| ol11) 1
2| 2/ 10
2| 210
5|14| 3
A
15/18| 4 1
Checked by-l2&-...... ﬂu 1 2|26 1|8




Statement of Amcuntof Lieute He By Win a.;,,.

From 1/10/16 to 24/153/15  (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folic MNo.
. No.of|  Raee it “br or
Date Particulars Days | per Day ! z A 3 3 ¢
Cr.
i Pay 84| 2 188 |00

Field Allowance

Mess i

Balance from period
mpaod 1/10/15

@ % 4.86%

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
‘WaterLoo Prace,
LONDON, S.W.

® | Mess Bills, a/1og?13}“
B 7
Balsnoe

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
3 LONDON, S.W.,

___ 27, Decamber, 191 8.

84 0] 60|40

84| 4/a

10

88

19 1

44 |17

Checked by ) 71




UNt of  Liests He 8. Windeler |
o 21/1/18 Coiides e

Pay 28| 2|0 &8 |00
E Field Allowance 28 ed 18 lso
Mess 1 28| 4f- 512 o

Balance from previous
[ ] Pay Book 68 4 10

@S 4863 .. $| 7zli80 : 1419 2
e | =1 | i
[ | 4
Dr. |
] |
sReposit SRR RE=UESINTREAL,

SarerrmePrrey, [
EOHD E_&.i:ll: j
. Mess Bills, 25/12/15 to i
: 21/1/18 6|31 3
3

Balance to Oredit 81 12|11

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

8, Februsry, o8, | Checkeity @2 fles ps| o | ss|1s|




. Statement of Account'r 4

. @« 5, Windeler,

From 22/1/18 io (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No. =
W : 05 & No.of| Rus Amount Dr. or.
-2 Wit BTSN SRy ) [ ki)
Cr.
Pay 28| =2 joo| 56 | oo
: Field Allowance 28| |eo| 16| 80
Mess - 28 4/- 512 0
Balance from previous
Pay Book, Bl 12 11
@ % 4.86% $| 72(80 14/ 19 2
Dr. ®
Feb. | 18 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
‘WateErLoo PrLace, 70| 0
LONDON, 5W.
@:c.29/15 Paymacters Advanees B|o|lo
g
Jan 3 " " 80 12
Mess Bills 313
2
Balanoe carried forward
90 next period 6k (17 |10
‘P‘
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W., 3 ‘ 4
_Pobrusey sen, jore | Oty £2 £l r0d¢| 1208 4 2




Gapt. H.S. Windeler.

19/2/16 17/3/16 ¢
15/11/15-18/2/16 98 100 9800
: 19/2/16 -17/3/18 28 300 8400
13/11/18-18/2/18 o8 156 14 70
i 18/2/168 -17/3/16 28 78 21 00 ;
28 4/- 5 12 0
- Balance from previeus
4 Pay Book. 85 17 10
. 217-?‘0‘ 44 14 8
! ']
| -
Peb. 25. s ]
" =20 @ O- 7
Mar. 17 " " 0 48
.. . 26 Paymasters Advances 15 0 0
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LEDGER FOLloNo

Date

Particulars

’

Pay
Field Allowances

Other Subsistence Allow,

Balances from previous paybook.

DR. *
Forfeited Pay
Fines
Clothing and Necessarics
Arms and Accoutrements
Casual Payments
1st Payment
2nd L
gd
Balance from previous paybook

Final Cash Payment

Totals
Debit Balance

leit Balaace

No.
of
Days |
32 $2400
i

Rate per Day

Dr.

Cr.




Pay

Field Allowances

Other Subtiatonce Allow,.
32 days q‘n;eor.r day

Balances from previous paybook

DR. 2
Forfeited Pay
Fi;'lcs
Clothing and Necessaries
Arms and Accoutrements

Casual Payments

i1st Payment
2ﬂd L
3rd "

Balance from previous pavbook

Final Cash Payment

64/

.00,

i

e

i i i




Name

; ]I;G-gi“ i Particulars.
1
I [To Uniform ] L ; 14
| [ | " gat 8t | I I I 4
| ! . " Set Stars | - ﬂI___i..Q.(;l_ :
_ | 47 3
e B8 = _— |
| S
;! I— :
- — |
| |
| | ! I !: | A
il 1 i o
| Il | ' f }3
i e s .4 1
.I | ! | | ll
- vl | - A i
E i} I
g o | v]
i B et
| $ 2300
CERTIFICATION
Dissect® Sheet No. )
E' Recap, Sheet No, f L
s PAYMASTER
Checked by
] RECEIPT

191
i Receibed fom the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

. Dollars
B and ; Cents in Payment as above stated.
191

g







8, Halifax Hokel
» Iﬂl.fl!, to 8t. JOhn, HeBeo
y Royal Hotel, St. John, N.B.

8t. John, ¥, B, to Liverpool £81 103 C
#{;ﬂs, Liverpool to Londen 143 0 .
e 731 43 0 @ 4.86% 5B.00
Yo R
"u# Subsisterice Allowance 10,00
. # 98.00

Hepby certify thatbthe above expenses are correct and
were inocurred by me #n returning from leave to St.
John's, Hfld. '

(8d) H. 8, Windeler, Major,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.









N.R.B/53.

Daseription Contents

‘qgl

(] o [ 1 o
" ] E and are stored in this building, subject to c.L/9,
2 t !
& 28/11/1%8, pending your request as to disposal, to be i
oy atatel heraunﬂﬂr
s r'-.
P AR ] / *
/- ,' -t ) .
4 % f/\../c ¢ Lt o 21T

Paymagter & Officer i/c Hecords.

4 hoy niooTgs Paymaster & Officer i/c lecords
X e ) Newfoundland Contingent,

' QLo ogEinE |

;- e 5 1 S London, S.%.

TR Y-
. &b e | Please deliver at my risk and expense the above-named

"p'n.'ck%agea to 7//;{’7‘) /"/ (',? . //(”-‘ / 72 rc /.

& B
A = P

o s (8lg:) 77'55“’“"’-"1—}
fi/—- 1917 ('gc
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03 ZOVINI CENMALEY PuB ‘QANDIS ‘CELTIINCD o4 03

Pay & Record of i ge.
* 58, Victorih Strest,
London, S.W. 1,

With' ref‘erance to your i'-eq'uaat. per N.F. Pa/ﬁs, (.4;' @
ﬁ?// (/ /7 the understat.ed packages have beeri hande 8
to Mmomemmm the XMQET
suidd. (Pl Railway: Gompan;?/ for déli\?ery at yo\.’cfr'

risk and expense in accordance with C.L./Q, 28/11/18. ./

~No.of
Pkps.

) | At |G

Marks Description Contents

Kindly acknowled@e receipt hareoﬂ, please.

/

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The packagaa a3 stated above have been received by

| e




311‘,-

I have the honour to state that I have received

full pay from December 14th 1914 the date of my enlist-
ment up to February 26th 1915 at the rate of F2.60 per
day plus fifty cents per day while in St.John's making
a total of §3.10 per day. I received on March 19th a
cash advance of fifty dollars. I

I have the honour to be,
sir,

Your obédient servant,

(sd.) H.S.Windeler
Lieut. lest.Nfld.Regt.

The Paymaster,
lst. Nfld. Regt.







and is commanded by the Army Council to tmnsmlt [sm—
foserationy
Apatppest the documanunoted in the subjoined schedulesser

bt -ﬂ-‘mluw"“w ;
Lot 2% fuby WY




Sir,- 4
I have the honour to state that I have -m&wd.ﬁ-:

full pay from December 14th 191¢ the date of my emdist |

ment up to February 26th 1916 at the rate of §2.60 per

day plus fifty cents per day :huo in St.John's making
a total of {3.10 per daye I mal.veﬁ on March 19th a

cash advauce of fifty dollars.

I have the honour to be,
8ir,

Your obedlent servant,

(S8de) HeS.Windeler
Lieuts late.lfld.Rogt.

The Paymaster,
late Hf1de Regte




on the récommendation of a madwulhoa:d.

War Office,
WHITEHALL,
LONDON, S.W. 1.

YA
 og by 191 At

dhacled 93 mmﬁwﬁua,ha«q S Copiain.
370 B rianw for Beigadier-General,

@u/..l/g?&m.lw Director of Personal Services.

N.B. :— Certificates of leave of absence are invariably ilﬂnd in dl‘:yllm

Qfficers are o uw with the agenis, if drawing Mmm
ther in order mwntt
:om‘t':p{I nodmm“u \?huhmun

T B i s S i S S R bl ante rhe




From. To .
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, Lisut.H.S.Windeler,
58, VIOTORIA STREET, Newfoundland Contingent,
LONDON, B.W. The G.utlo, ’.
. 10th April, 1e1 5. Edinburgh. 5
SUBJECT: pay & ALLOWANCE. i “
Dated %v// /3 191 57

Referance Nos.

FPlease return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

Referring to your letter of 6th
inst, the enclosed account is made
up upon particulars you furnieh,
excepting with regard to the
matter of 50 cents per day Sub-
sistence Allowance, which I under-
stand is claimed as from 27th
February to 20th March.

As a matter of fact I have not
so far recelved any advices or in-
structions from Headquarters, St.
John's, regarding Pay and Aliowanc
due to you, but 80 as to put you
in funds without further delay
I am ddoaitins with the Banpk of
Montre Waterloo Place, London
S.W., to the credit of the privatg
account opened by me at your re=
quest, the apparent balance of
£51=15-4, due you to last pay set«
tlement date=-19th March.

The Officers of the 2nd Oontin-
gent have not so far been credited
with the 50 cents per day, this
being a matter upon which I am
awaiting instructions from Head-
quarters, and can be settled laten,

I enclose Bank Form for your
specimen signature, which please
complete and return to me, to-
gether with one copy of your ac-
count pigned by you as correct,
or otherwised

Paymaster & 0, i/o Records.

Oapt.

ﬂm}/ﬁ i BT

IR P S &v%/
Corre o T, ,/%puuh

//“ el aidhi ,a-mz«’mf

Méwgd_ o

7
i
=
E




A P I T - w—_—

10th April, Be

PAY & ALLOWAHCE.
April 13th 1916.

Referring to your letter of ¢th

inst, the enclosed acgount’ is made  Original account enclosed and
up upon particulars you rurntah.

excopting with rogard to th certified correct. Specimen
mattor of 50 cents per day .mb- :

sletence Allowance, Moll 1 under- signature also enclosed.
stand is claimed as from 27th :

February to 20th larch,

As a matter of fact I have not

so far received any advicee or in-

structions from Headquartors, St. (Sd.) H.S.Windeler, Lt.
Jomb e, Foiaratng Tay anh arlicance
—daue to you, but so as to put you

in mum without further delay

I am ositing with the Bank of

lkontreal, Waterloo Place, London

Bellay to the credit of the private

quest, the apparent balance of
zal-l%-&, due to last pay set-
tlement dst.o- t.h ﬁnmh.

1he omoer- of the £nd Contin-
gent have not so far been credited
with the 50 cents per day, this
being a matter upon which I am
awaiting instructions from Head-
quarters, and can be settled laters

lendoaonlﬁkvormtor m
speclimen slgnature, which
atennﬂntmtnm,eo-
R s T e
you as corred
arothsnuu:_ 3

58 VTGYOIHA ST
~LDNO0N 5.W.




Te
PAY & RECORD OFFICE. The Manager,
B8, vicToRIA l'l'ill‘l‘, ~ Banmk of Montreal,
LONDON, B.W. Waterloo le 5
10th April,1eibe Plu ‘Mall, S.W

» -

"_’N “ft e R .B.B.'. ¥ £ IIH.Y-
Dated  13%h April

[senca Nos. Plesse rofurn QRIGINAL 10d retain DUPLIGATE

At the request and on behalf of As requested we have
had pleasure in opening this
Lieut.H.S.Windeler, of this account,
Regiment, at present at Edinburgh
Castle, I shall be glad if you
will open an account as in the
cases of the other Officers, fur:
nishing him with Chegue and Pass
BookBe B

I enclose cheque 63‘1\-15-4. ﬂ“"“'"“"’ﬁ/- /8Ty 4w
At ot —Zw }/5»'.
Jﬁgfm 4 : E e

SOFESS: 56t ew’ izanen,
completion and return. Py TR A oy i

(g iecrs P

Specimen signature form has

been sent to Lieut.,Windeler for

I Oapt.

Paymaster & O. i/o Records.

2ROV s
e S,
& 7ga, ViCTORIA 3T,

£ LONDON, S.Wa )

CSAPR 1415 Y
N 07 ¢




PAY & RECORD OFFICE.
LONDON, s.W.

15th April, '*'s.

LIEUT.H.S.WINDELER s

1 enclose Specimen Signature of
this Officer.

o7
EC TR e nio - gt

Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.




: unnpnu Lgnn
16th lpril, . 1:\ Be

_Pall Mall, S.W.

A

p TR

I enclose Specimen Signature of
this Offiocer.

< Gapta

Paymaster & O. i/c Records.




Referring to above, 1 have now
mmmmm
from SteJoln's to allow Subeistanco
at 50 cents per day whilst at Ste
‘mt,-mmmﬂ.!&uh
WM"MHM
payuent as at 14th inste










Abglo. Egyptian Bank, Ltd.
27, Clements Lane, E.C.

Cable Remittance

Pleasscremit Wy oable to

Lt. H. Windeler C/o. Shepherds Hotel, Cairo, Egypt.
the sum of Twenty Pounds (m-o-o). cheque for
this amount herewith enclosed, please discharge and
return voucher.

Cost of transmission will be refunded on receipt of

your adviee stating amount of same.

Capt.
paymaster & 0.4/c Records.
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P Pay & mnma';l. :

Referring to your letter 11/2/18, statements of your
account have already been mailed to you. I enclose one
to last pay period ended 18/2/18. Official notification
of your temporary appointment has also been recelved,

and difference will be adjusted in current pay peried
ending 17/3/18. : RO

The oheq,x.es you refer to have been or will be
covered.

e : e o —  Oapte

I : ﬁmnlt-o} & 0. 1/c Records.




346/1.

Lieut. H. S. Vindeler,
1/1 Newfoundland Regiment,
B. Mo E. P.

P T

Referring to your letter 29/12/15, I note reference to
temporary appointment, which so far is the only intime
ation I have received, and which is probably due to the
fact that Daily Orders from 1/11/15 to 15/1/16 have not
yot reached this 0ffice. Immediately I receive omu_u-
intimation your Pay will be credited accordingly. The
Pay of a Captain 1as:-

Pay, #8400
Field Allowance, 75,

With regard to claims for lost kit, this should be
done on A.F.0.1784, and I have no doubt you will be able
to get full advice on the subject from one of the Imperial
Paymasters.

Statements of acoounts of the Officers are being
forwarded, and yours should reach you very soon.

Capt.
Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.



‘Pay & Allowances. -

Reference your letter 29/6/163

With regard to A.F.P.1954A, Newfoundland scale does
not provide for Colonial Allowance, nor for clalms
A.F.0,1784. Meanvhile both mimh questions with regard "
_io ‘others have been submitted to the War Office, and

future actions will be governed by results,

Ba.pt. ¥
i Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.







Ee ' : ' - oept., \;
' : ‘Paymaster & O. 1/c Records. i




o

i

; o.“l Bos- m.llr.
- 0:0., 93 m ﬂun 007..

B. E. F.

mBI' &Co

Referring to your communication 26/0/16: reply to : i3
the first portion is embodied in my Ne. 5855/4, 13/9/13.1 A%
which it 1s hoped has already reached you. vRet

With rega.rd to Command Pay, the Canadian Pay & Reco:
0ffice has been written to in order to ascertain their ‘f

usages, and on receipt of their reply you will be again

commmicated with.

Oapt., /

Paymaster & O. 1/c Records..
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In reply to your commnication No.4027/5 of
29th ultimo, I am directed to inform you that the
only variatioB: in the Establishment of an Infantry
Battalion of the Canadian Expeditionary Force from
an Infantry Battalion as laid down in Gritish Var
Esfablishments,l’art ., is that Officers commanding
Coinpanies may be granted the temporary rank of
liajor whilst commanding a company, but these Officers,
howaéer, do not receive pay and allowances at
Majur's;;é.tss until they have been duly gazetted to
the rank of lajor through the "London Yazette".

. I would however, further inform you that

KOf:Eicars in command of our Machine Gun Companied do
not hold higher rank than that of Captain, and are

paid as such.

Cltina ).

Cap ta:l.f Q 0
For . Colonel
Chief P&ymaster




pendence,. arrangsments wers. wade with Iawn-m" ¥

|

;‘ 53] Shipping Agency,. Ltd:s 0. forward. to .?-h.‘ls.--n:m"m;-.q

s v that they might receive for. 0fficers of. the Newfoun

i e Uopt:l.nmt.. and in this connsction pertifisate is, dtuo’h‘

i to. tbn effaot t‘mtﬂk.it has bsen. raceived hsre, for. this |

- S 0ffioar.. . . It. 15, also pointad out. that claiment.ie m-f :

- til serving with the Brittsh Expeditionary Forss and in this

l?: i - case n.rtIﬂ.nata of fitness does not ssem m,, e
1 15k Further eorrespondencs r;latin.g to this claim -honld bq;

¥y ¢ addressed to this Officer airect, ploase.. .
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el Tt LAt 15w ]

A Lotter, wrttten on atn
: Deoeﬂ:-i:ar. rnohod thie office today
from your son, and at the time of
f : ] “i:-uini; he was apparently very well.
il 1 ;




CABLES AND TELEGRAMS:

{ REG2 [12DEC 101¢

e ——-

e PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
i ; : 58, VICTORIA \STRERT,
TELEPHONE: B
VICTORIA 147. LONDON, S.Wii it ]
::iu oK .....December 9th . = 191 6 ﬂj
ER & OFFIOER lc. A el il 8 1 E
AND THE FOLLOWING NO. QUOTED: il L i n
3 To_ Officer ifc Recordas, . . DEC 4 191 A
S N § i
i 5 .._5 __l_a;_lhj:na_ﬁml Oomg, ..I.\i Reng ¥ _'-_.— ]
i 91, York St, S. W. :
SUBJECT

CAPT H, S. WINDELER,

Will you kindly inform me the correst 4
-’oatal address of Capt. H. S. Windeler, at one time and i
probably now, 0. C., 93rd. Brigade Machine Gun Corps. i
This Officer was formerly in the lst. Newfoundland Regiment,
and a deal of mall maiter passes through the Newfoundland
Oontingent Postal Office in London. It has been stated
that all his mail doese not reach him,.

‘m‘m 2/Lt.

For Paymaster & O 1/c Reoordss




(A.G.9.)

/$~ December, 1916.

The Paymester and Officer i/c Records
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Vioctoria Street,
London, S,W,

Reference your letter 5323/l dated 9th
instant, the postal address of Captain H,S. Windeler is,
_"Mach:lﬁe Gun Corps, Base Depot, British Expeditionary
Force." 5[

. e




/7,4(."%’4’/’ = eﬁ/z/ 6‘?"‘7//4/1// e =







of at tho m office and it 18 luggutnd thl'
for i.nromt!.m thoum be made to tho proper
in rrn_me. please.




ST NEWRD
1 ;f.w [u l‘ TOLA 1-} ity T““Iﬂ
u..iCO?r' Or'l = :




sir, : A
: With reference to your letter No. 1334

0. dated Bth instant, regarding Major H.5.Windele

Newfoundland Regiment, I am dirscted to inform you thi

leave in extension to 18th Jamuary, 1918, i@ approved

I am,
Sir,

Your obedient Servant,

e N el

Major. D.A.A.G.,

for Brigadier General,
Director of Personal Services.

and Contingent,
s Victoria Street,
London. S.W, 1,

r & Officer i/c Records, %b 2 LQ»?M

—
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Reference your attached N. F. P. 52, dated 1/12/16 I am unable to

__ﬁndei.'at‘s'.hd why this Imperial Commission has been granted me, as I
had not applied for same. Is it the result of your letter to the
War ofriée, written while I was on leave in November, please?

As T remember the two points t-rere $=

(1) Whether I was seconded, or transferred to the Machine
. Fun 'Uorps,

(2) Whether I was entitled to be etted "Oaptain" from
23/11/16, instead of from 20/4/16.

I wish to remain with the Machine Gun Corps, seconded or loaned,
whiochever is the correct term, from the Newfoundland Regiment.

Also, until this matter is cleared up, am I still in receipt of
pay from the Newfoundland Government or, if not, from what date,
inclusive, do I submit the usual olaims of Officers in Imperial

Forces, please?

(sd) H. 8. Windeler, Capt.
0. 0. No. 93 Machine Gun Co.

[

s




Ry
Your obedient Servant,

%

% ry
HA/JO Chief Paymaster & Officer 1/c ni%ﬂs. ]



| i

8020/105

; 24th November; LIS

War Office (0.85.A:L.), o
Whitehall, 8.¥.

51!"'

m List.

Further to my No. 5004/104, 25/11/16, I have the
honour to state that I have had a personal call from
Captain H.S. Windeler, who informs me that he was
origimally a Lieutenant in the 50th Glengarry and
Stormount n_o%t.. Canadian Militia, was seconded to the
lst Newfoundland Regt. and m‘hﬂ- that he has been
gagetted as transferred to the Machine Gun Corps: thie
in accordance with the London Gagette published in
I-I?’ Times", 16/11/16. He has supplied the following

erence!

m;m:m &g«nzm Wlm“"w' od b
n 8 ssions - Hewards v
ww-in-'-nhhr. ‘Mediterranean «Force,
List No. 64, G.H.Q., Deo. 22nd/15.
Commands and Staff.

Lieut. H.8. Windeler to be temporary Captain while
Brigade Mabhine Gun Officer s8th Brigade, 20th Divn.
dating from Nov. 13th/15."

As stated in my No. 6004/104, the dates on the
sheet enclosed therein were mrim in scoordance with
the Newfoundland Goverrment Gasette. Apparently thie
Gazette did not publish the within quoted M.E.F. Order,
and it would appear that the list should be amended in
accordance with the Order.

I have the I;:uour to be,

8
Your obtalmt servant,

oaptic 1
Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

BT /NW ’ :




.,-1"

Your Commission hav
St. J oim‘-j‘h' at this office ymtg‘lw‘j__
its aisposal:

1. To be fmmia.a Yer ‘riguum post.

2. To r-l.!,n in custo or Pay & l.md office uut!.!.
otherwise notifi

In either case it is understood that whilst 311

_:'n-on'bh care will be exercised, no rmm‘.l.bi.ut.y for
loss in transit, or by other means, can ;ﬁhol; to this
office. ¢

= T e = BAl L - Tl APRI ee - e L ey -
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Qlaidis i
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4=-8=17,

Forwarded.

May the present address of this officer be given please.

181 N ViF

Salisbury.

Ma jor. DiAsAcGe, |



. sptain H.S. Windeler,
from January lst, 1017,

- I~ NoTED




anutu- & err:mr 1/o nowm.,
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The Luvo or ab_ mo cmiﬂ.ut. in question has not
been received lm.'-, pluu. Hay I ask that a dupuoau
be sent to lls;or undslar. whose &ddreas is:

93 l!nmno Gun Coy.,
B.H.P., m”o

1
N

I am,
sir,
Your obedient Servant,




7083/142.

14th July,

With z-ofm to utgr 3515/130 sﬁ/ivx
¥indly inform me what ao been tnmx with regard
to leave certificate of the above named orﬂ.ﬂr-

I am,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,
Ma jor,

: Paymaster & O. 1/o Records.
FU/RWV

Yo i




da.ted J.&th .Tuly, 191?.
that an a.rrival fo:m

H. B.Uindelar, He'fuundlnnd Resimant : and ]{achine

Gun Corps.
On the retu:r.'n of this :E'n:-m d.uJ.y oomplated,
1eava certiricates will be :lssued.
I am, - .
8ir,

Your obedient Servant,
(5T sy ayr

é@a Brigadier-General,
Director of Personal Services.

The Officer ﬁ Charge Records,
Wewfoundland Contingent,
58, Victorie Street,
London,
B_i'ﬂ'.l-







'.1101;1:00[ Iou.'l.d be -;»
_ *lon 1656.°

Extract of London Gazette, 17/1/17 is quoted for your infor=
mation:=

: '.I.%'ba 'xn'pomry la:uﬂ
‘!u'pm ﬂuptnin H. 8. l’indolar. Newfoundland R!gt..
* from January 1st, 1917. :

You have been oredited with Major's pay from 1/1/17, and

as will be seen from the above letter you will continue

to be po.:l.d by *ﬁ‘u. as hsrotarora. Olaims in runuot__
of Lodsins. Fuel, and mgm. should be submitted to the
omm Paymaster, aus, B. E. F for purmmt in acoon

Iith A, C. I. 1868, p:l.mo. .




Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the status of

Captain (temporary Major) Windeler is that he is seconded
for duty with the Machine Gun Gorps snd not transferred to
it. He would come under Army Council Instruction 1099 as
a Dominion Officer lent to the Lritish Armies during the
war, end his allowances would be governed by Army Coﬁnail
Instruction 1656.
I am,
Bir,

Your obedient Servant,

Ae.

Director of Personél Services.

‘Paymaster and Officer i/c Records .
Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victorie Street,
London, S.W..







land ngnunt. nw to the Machine Gun Oosrp. m/t/n.' ;
You were oredited with Gaptain's rate of pay from the
former date. g .
42 uthromtothomuoocms the
nttuhshmﬂﬂndhtho'ﬂbfﬂo-torw
mm will H’mﬁm in duo omn-lh; -unh:l‘.l.l. m
will mm:u wwmmm l-rrmdlmd_




To be Temporary Major:
Temporary Oaptain H.8. Windeler, Newfoundland Regt,,
from January ln'_l:, 1917,




His remarke as to Commission refer to & notificstion
from this Offics to the effect that his Imperdkl Commission,
as in the cases of other n"tﬂu_rn of this Contingent, had
been received ard was at his disposal, 4

I shall be glad 1f you will kindly define his ;
precise status.

I have the honour to be,
Bir, :
Your obedient servant,

sster 8 0. 1/0
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NATURE OF SERVICE
AND AMOUNT PAYABLE
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and dated,

Pay Oecice.EDINBURBH. ... . .
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initial here ¥ \\










’ 1636 /72/0

Slst January,
The Hon. the Minister of Militia,
St. John's,
Newfoundland.

MAJOR H.S. WINDELER, att. 95rd M. G. C.

Your telegram aeﬁ.}za (774), copy Bf which was
transmitted to the War Office, moknowledged, please:

"SYNOPTICAL, LONDON.
*MAJOR- WINDELER- EMBARKED AT~ HALIPAX- JANUARY 5-
*SHIP. HAD- NOT- SAILED- JANUARY 17- PLEASE NOTIFPY- |
"WAR OPFICE- FULL STOP- . . . !

MILITARY.” |

Major Windeler who arrived in this Country om
Tuesday night reported at this office this morniriiglor,

?'

Chis® -~ \gter & 0. 1/c Records.



N

I am commanded by the Avmy Council to acknow-
W0

ledge the receipt of your letiter of the_gf_é Ve __?/g."h‘.

on the subject of@"’?"._

-AND CONTINGENT,
cofD OFFiCE,

e

Your ?hﬁdiﬁhtis.ex;an(t.'

cfl INos. LUl













{ I have the honour to be, {i«
sir, i

r / Your cbedient servant, | |
L

i Chief Paymaster l

HT/NW




o)
o '. "& i

8ir,

I rave the honour 6 sWlES eRtraet of |
telegram received this date from the Hon. the Minister
of ¥ilitla, St. John'u, Newfoundland s

"SYNOPTICAL, LONDON .
WINDELER. EMBARKED AT. HALIFAX- JANUARY 6-

"MAJOR=
*SHIP. HAD- NOT- m\m JANUARY 17- PLEASE NOTIFY=-
"WAR OFFIOE- . . o °

 MILITARY,"
I have the honour to be,
8ir, L : '
Your obedient servant, '
Major, ¥

Chief Paymaster l 0. 1/c l.ou'ﬂ_‘l.._'

HT /MW _ |

SepE e

Fapmlarr




8ir;-
A letter has been received from Major Windeler dated

17,Jan. ,written on board of his ship in Halifax il.ar'bgllr.
in which he requests that the War Office be notified that
he embarked for the United Kingdom,on 5,Jan.,but his ship 3| -.:
was delayed up to the dste of his writing.and the date of
sailing wae dhen unknown. He was unsble to notify the
War Office owing to the fect that he wes mot allowed uhe:-

My Oable of to-dey is confirmed as follows; "Major :
Windeler embarked Hslifax Jahe,5,ship had not seiled .Tan._,:-fi

17,n0tify-War O0ffive,."
X o I have the honour to be,

8ir,

DEPARTMENT

Raf rence NooH.2e2 03

Bite Rec'dy 7 T 1 ¢S Your obedient s s :
by L S o |
" Angd, '@7 : ; .

| il = . Maejor,




Sirge :
A letter has boan Teceived from lajor Vindeler dsted
m 17,3em0 jeritten on board of his ship in Halifex herbour :

in which he requests that the var 0£fice be notified thad

he smbarked for the United Kinglom,on 5,Jans,bat his ship
i  was delayed up to the dste of his writing and the date of
) seiling was them unknowns  Ho wos wnsble to notify the
var 0ff4ce owing to the fect that ho wes not allowed asho

Yy Gable of to-day ia confirmed ac follows; "LajoT

iindeley embarked Halifsx Jahe,b6,0hip had not salled Janay
17, notifyvier 072ise." '

I here the homou:r t,o be,
8ir,
Your obedient mervant,

PP e ¥,
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2lst February
2832/1/ R & C. ; ?

lujor H.B. Windeler,
1 Newfoundland Regt.,
Burnng_t.on Hotel,
Eastboupne.

Dear Major Windsler,
i et
With reference to your letter of 21/8/18 (1828)

arrangements have been made with the 3rd Lonhdon General ikl
Hospital to admit you there as soon as you like to go. il

4 o 1

If you report there to Capt. Fagan he will
attend to you. 3

I am sorry to hear of your ear trouble, and liopo
it will be soon put right.

Yours sincerely,

Ma jor.



To

e e e e = g e s

LY

3rd London General Hospital,
Kandsworth S.W 18

March 11th 1918

Officer i/e Records -
Royal Nfld R

e
58, Vietoria Street, S.W

Notified for your information
that the undermentioned Officer was adischarged on the

6th inst, and proocceded to the address given,:—

Maj. H. S, Windeler..,1 R.N£1d Regt.
' 58, Vietoria Street, S.W




————
- g r——————

~

8th March, 8.

The Hon, the Minister of Militia, ;
5780/170/0 St. John's
- »

Newfoundland,

MAJOR H. S. WINDELER.

With reference to your letter 26/1/18 (225%):
War Office was duly informed, and Major Windeler
himself reported there almost immed! ately

afterwards, please,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.




Sy
CHIEF PAYMASTER & CFFicen
T \ =G RED
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT
| PSIVICTORIA STREpp
LONDON, s w. 1 '
ENGLAND,

With reference to your letter 14/5/18,
(2550):~ The assistance of the police mwﬁ Yot

(—— |
and 1t is hoped that their efforts to recover it -
will be successful, meanwhile it should be unde
stood that no 11ability can be attached to this |
Office iﬁu :gnmgt_iuﬁ-ttth the lose (see C.L.19)
due prec ons against such ocourrence having |
been taken. Nevertheless it is regrettable that i
the theft should have occurred, and every effort
will be made to trace the delinquent. : ! |

|
called with a view to locating the Silver ‘
|

Major,
Chief Paymsster & 0. i/c Records,

/s - i
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OFFICER'S MOVEMENT

4&: Windeler, att. M.@.0., prooeeds ‘

to join B.E.P. 9/8/18. Address to be nofified later.
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Capt.
Asst.Paymaster. \ }k
For Chief !lylntnr & O0.1/c.Recds. X
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Ila; r He Hmdoler,

Coy
46 Batte M.G.C.
B.E.F.

11lth March 9

L

\_I) With reference to your memo 2/3/19
(1934): N.F.P/68 was mailed to you 26/2/19.
EKindly advise irﬂreaeived, please.

Capt.
Asst.Paymaster.
For Chief Paymaster & O.i/c.Recds.

f WF/FK.

r=ryw—







-1 Book H.F,

18t.Battn.R.Howfoundland le
B. E. P,

26th, Pebruary, 9

Advanese in the Fieid,
P/B8 (Advanees in the Field) nubered 3061-3975.



Paymg.&tqr & Officer i/ Rgmﬁ:d ,

58, viatoria ¢ L
London S. W. 1.

iPleana forward 1 Book H.F.P. 58 to me

%’"’Wﬁ‘

. g : (Signaturs) s ;
£ ‘5(4 5?4 19 y. 1st Hewfoundland Regiment,




 2882/1/Demob. | ' e |

11th February 8

"m + 8. Windeler, M.0.,
R -
A" Oo., 46th Battalion,
Machine Gunp Oprps,
B. E- -

Dear }linde:l.ar,’

Your letter of February 4th has just reached me, as
I have been away on leave. - With regard to your transfer, I had
hoped that by this time you would have forwarded the necessary
appliocation as suggested to you in my letter of November last.
However, there were doubtless good and suffioient reasons for
you not doing so at that time.

The 1st Battalion is now at Rouen, and will probably °
remain there until the Spring, when the entire Contingent, I hope,
will be wafted to the surmy climes of North Amerioca.

The G.R.0. re the tranafer of Uanadian Officers
serving with Imperial Unite does not apply dirsstly to us.

A8 regards the possibility of your Jjoining the
Regular Army, I understand that applications will be received by
the War Office, but as there is a surplus of Regular Officers at [
preaent, and as 1t 1s not known how many of these will retire, [
it oannot be definitely stated how many direot how many regular
commissions oan be granted. I attach extracts from Army Order
247 of 1918, for your information. :

Until T hear frem you again, I shan't take any steps
re your transfer, as at-the time of writing you apparently thought |
the 1st Battalion were demobilized or demoralized, or something {
equally dreadful, and it may be that you will eleot to be trans- |
‘ferred to them rather than the £nd Battalion. So put in your f

\pplioation for whichever you want, and we '11 push it through.
you want to return to Newfoundland as any early date a passage

be easily trrw:{od.' |
Hope all moes well with you and that we shall soon see |

\again. No exoitement here, pushed off 1100 to Hewfoundland

| week, and are demobilizing a few at Winochester who want to






moluiling mt 'lul than 6 we
uenemmmrtom !\muss Anvalided from the front
o‘t wounds or sickness oaused in and by the service). 3
(b) Have attalned suoch a standard of general eduoation as will
enable them to perform the duties of Officers of the Regular Army

in peace time, e.z. the standard for matrioculation at a university. .
¢) Have attained ago of 19. :
d) Be passed by a %edical Board as fit for General Service as an .-
Officer of the

o‘l' Be speoially racommenddd by the Gommander in Qhief of one of .
itionary ¥oroes in the field, the @eneral icer Ogmmanding .
t‘he orces in Great Britain, the Ueneral Officer Uommanding the
Forces in Ireland, or the Gommander in Ohief in India.

To be eligi‘ble for nomination by the @eneral Officer Commanding.
in Chief, the Forces in Great Britain, or the General Otﬂ.oar OJommand=-
ing in Chief, the foroes in Irelamd, a oandidate muutomo
invalided from one of the Edpeditionary Foroces on aco of wounds
or sickness omsod in and by the Service, and must be recommended
by the Officer Oommanding the unit with which we served in the field.

Neminations will be made by the Oommander in Chief of aach of
the Expeditionu'y Foroes in the field, by the General Officer Command-
ing in Ohief the foroes in Great Britain, by the @eneral Bfficer
Oommanding in Ohief the Forces in Irell.nd.. and the Oommander in Chief
in Iydia on the 4th of each month.

4. Reoommendations should be made on Form M.T.318a (ocopies of
which will be aggp!iad to commanding officers on application to the
georetary, War Office, or to a Base Statlonery Depot).

0. With reference to paragraph 3, when an officer desirous of a |
permanent commission has already been promoted to a rank higher than i
that of second lisutenant, his appointment’ to higher rank will be |
coneidered if specially recemmended. As opportunities for grahting
ocommissions to ransk higher than that of second lisutenant are not '
of frequent ocourrence, only those offlcers should be recommended

who have oclearly proved themselves fltted for the duties of a higher ﬂ‘
rank in all circumstances. Each O0fficer's educational attainmenta '
should be taken into consideration, and should be stated in the
recommendation.
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8ir,

With referance to your letter of the
© 14th March, No, 4168/106/Demob., I am directed to
inform you that General Headquarters, France, advi
that Captain (Temporary Major) H.S,Windeler, M.C.,

Royal Newfoundland Regiment, praandedjo Egland

on the 13th March, 1919,
' R
Sir,

Your obedient Servant,
W Secretary,

The Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
68, Victoria Street,
8,W.1,







_";:onmn-t.oro nest that )11
of 91/9/19 (oopy of which 1a ‘attached) : t to the o'
of the above=named Officer to his or.':.g:l.‘nn.l Unit » MAYy now 'bé
furnished, please.

h, I have the honour to be,
; 8ir
Your obedient Servant,

Staff Captain
for Chief Paymaster & 0. /f geop::da:

JF /s






pplioation

oL have the nonour to transnit the fol owing application
from the abov: um : the Royal undland Regt.s |
to be returned to tho nd (Reserve) Bn. Royal Newroundland Regt.,
Hazeley Down Camp, W ter, pleasei-
*Ohier t Ia 0.1/o Records, 3

ief Paymaste: Oe ) 2

Nowe and OGneangent,

'311'. ¢
® I have the to forward this my application for posting

"from the 46th Bn Machine Gun Oorps, to which I 'am at ent
"attached, to the second battalion iuul Hewfoundland E;;ia'ﬂt.'
1 "I have th;“hmm to be,

Your omoni-.smm U
(!d’ Ho_ 8. Windeler."

This Officer was seconded to the Machine Gun Corps on 20/4/16,
and now wishes to be posted ba:k'-tto his original unit, with a_
view to being repatriated to oundland. :

It 4s uuddmood that Major Windeler is now serving with the
48¢h Bn, Mach Gun Oorps, B.E.F., and I shall be glad if you
will kindly have the necessary instructions issued for his
tranefer to hig original Unit.

I have the honour to be,
/ 8ir
i Your obedient Servant,

8 Gaptain
I -; for Ohilef Paymaster & 0. 190 mbnh:

JP/8 ; f -
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this Office md the da

of
which the award of the Mili
14/2/19,

"Iom:' obedient servant,

Capt.,
For Ohief Paymaster & 0.1/oc Resords, e




mlllli'l

w b6 nddressed to the
anwrﬂlﬁul@uusnmmwmma

25

Lnnﬁon,smv 1

4704/120/R..C.

The Secrsfary,
War Office,
S.W. 1,

Sir, Méjor.ﬂ.s. Windeler
Royal Newfoundland Rex t, att,

Will you be moo to state th
above-named Cfficer
ths Military Cross?

The date of the LOondon Gazette in wh
appeared was 14/2/19.

i \ am’51r,

th March, 1919.

e particulars
was awarded

ich the award

Your obedisnt servant,

For Chief Paymaster & O.
] HA/RV e

Capt.,
1/e Records.

Fle—~v







MAJOR He S. WINDELER was invested with the
4ilitary Oross by H.M. the King at Buckingham Palace
on 29/%/19,







3/1/18, 8%, Jom's, Nf1d. to Halifex, N8,
8/1/18, Halifax Eotel 7

.ﬂm' m to ”-_m’ N.B,

8/1/18, Royal Hotel, 8t John, N.B.

l 8¢%. John, N. B, to Liverpool 26t 101 O
F '51/1/18, Liverpool to London 143 0
J ] 7+ 4308 4-“*

Subsistence Allowance

thatbthe above expenses are correct and
8 by me @n returning from leave to St.

H
m‘ + Be Windeler, uajor,




_§.M. Howley, Oapt & Paymaster,
Department of Militim,
oLtye

i)ear Sirz-

We have your letter of

the 11th inst., enmoclosing chequs, pro-
ceeds of which, vis: $107., we have
placed to the credit of Majer H. S.
windeler, a8 requested.

Yours faithfully,
e 4

— er
-




facts bearing on the history of the d!ﬁﬁlty (personal and &m].ly

he first should record here the progress of the case since the officar’s 'ast appearance.

OPINION OF THE MEDIOAL BOARD,

pard will on no aecount inform the officer of its opinion on any of the follo
decisive answers shonld be filled in by the Board to énable the Ministry of Pensions to come to & reliable
‘on the officer's claim to penslon, eto,
i may,” “ might” # probably,” should be avolded, If possibla.
ro is more than one disability the replies will distingnish between them,
Bability contracted (a) before entering the service ? __ _Nao—
(3) in the service ? yoR

fributable to military servics ? yes.

yhat gpecific military conditions s it attributed ?WM_

ontery, Malaria, &o., contracted on servios in countriss where there is & special lisbility to the disease
0, ded as attributabls to military service.] 4
it attriputablo to, was it aggravated by, military service ?

P .8

£ 50, by what specifio military conditions ? -

Ja.i w:rlbnhblo to, or aggravated by, the officer’s own nsgligm:m or misconduct? If so, in what
iy, and to what extent ?







pauiolgns E-"JJ ur g

8'i8 the officer disabled at the present time ?
mt should be expressed in the following percentages—100, 80,

disability permanent 7
¥’ not permanent, how soon is re-examination recommended ?

8. 1n it necessary that the officer should be re-examined by the ssme Board 7.3

19, What treatment is the officer receiving, and where, and from whom 7.

Swgieal. )r Wareham,

20. Is the officer in need of special medical treatment of any kind, and, if so, of

21, Does the officer require the constant sttendance of another person 7

2. Officers will be classified by the Medical Board under one of the following. categorie
period of unfitness for the higher categories being stated. Explanation of these ¢
para. 5 of A.C.I, 1677/1917, In case of nurses, omit B, W} md (ii) of E.

A.—Fit for general sarvice,
B.—Fit for service in s garrison or labour unit abroad.
O.—Fit for home service :—

1313 Aative duty with troops.
(i) Bedentary employment only.

—Fnr sdmission to s command depot.
uiring indoor hospital treatment :—
RqIn an officers’ mili or anxiliary convalescent hospital.
(if) In an officers’ hoepi! k
F.—Permanently unfit for any further military service,
23. In the case of officers suffering from nenrasthenia found perma- }
nently unfit, has A.C.L 1259 of 1917 boen complied with 7

4.8
7/

(14488) Wi W. 2070—P.P. 818, B00m. 1117, B.0O.




The Secretary of the War




NDTMMnbmuuwmﬁmwmmhmdﬁammmoﬂuﬂmm
Inflammation of the cyst began on 18/2/18. and he

reported sick on the above date here. The abcess has opened

and norape_d .

OPINION OF THE MuDICAL BOARD,

Rﬂﬂﬂn—ﬂ)maoaﬂlwﬂlonnnamnntin!mthullmnf&uphlmulgofthobuv_w_hsguuﬂnm
wmﬁWWhmhwhmwmhthmhmh-M
mm“-'m"m"'m shiguld be avolded, If possible.

.mowmwhmunmmmmﬂuwmmm

10. Was the disability contracted (a) before g the service ? Ho.

(8) in ths servics ? Yen.

11 Wu it attribntabls to military servics ? Yes.,
1If o, to what speoific military conditions s it attributed ?

Exposure to infeetion

Fever, I ery ‘Inhtb.hl.h snlu]ﬂulnounntrluwhmlkunhnlpuﬂdlllblllqwlhoﬁm.

' -13. ﬂ‘nni aﬂ‘.ﬂbnhble to, was it aggravated by, military service 7

Itln,bywhdupodﬂomﬂ!‘hrymﬂiﬂm?

SR




15, 'T'qwhatdagrua ia the officer disabled at the present time ?___ Hil.
(Dogroen of disablemeat ahoulid be expressed in tho fallowing 00, 80, 70, 60, 50, 40, 3u, under 20, of nil)

16, Is the disability per t?

L7, If not permanent, how soon is re ination ded P

18, TIs it necessary that the officer should be re-examined by- the same Board ?
. 19. What treatment is the officer receiving, and where, and from whom ?

Surgical.
Mr, Wareham, C,8,

20, Is the officer in need of special medical treatment of any kind, and, if 80, of what nature ?

21, Does the officer require the tant attend of another person ?

22. Officors will be classified by the Medical Board under one of the following c‘\lagmeu, the pmbahle
period of unfitneas for the higher categories being stated. Ex of these categories is in
para. 5of A.C.L Iﬁ?'f‘;‘lqll In case of nurses, omit B. and (i) and (ii) of E.

A.—Fit for general service, Yes.
B.—Fit for servicé in a garrison or labour unit shrmd.
C.—Fit for home service :— 5
g Active duty with troops.
(if) SBedentary employment only.
D.—For admisgion to & command depot.
E—] : niring indoor hospital treatment :—

an officers’ military or auxiliary convalescent hogpital.
(ii) In an officers’ hoapital.

F.—Permanently unfit for uny further military service.

23. In the case of officers suffering from neurasthenia fonnd perma-
‘uently unfit, has A.C.I. 1289 of 1917 been complied with 7 }

Bocir

' Batty Shaw,Capt.  president.
R, AN, :
x.lloniston Da.v:l.ps,

(4488) We, W, 2070 PP A5, B00m 1T .0,
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